Counterbalanced Forklift
3,500 lbs. Capacity
48V Electric Forklift Truck
KBET18
ba
ol
i_
sp

n
1.1 Manufacturer KION BAOLI
1.2 Model designation KBET18
1.2.1 Chassis configuration 3-Wheel
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, LP, gas Electric
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, rider standing, rider seated, order picker Rider Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q 3500 lbs 1600 kg
1.6 Load center distance c 24 in 600 mm
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x 14.7 in 375 mm
1.9 Wheel base y 51 in 1295 mm
W
eig
ht
2.1 Service weight (with battery) 8150 lbs 3700 kg
2.1a Service weight (without battery) 6350 lbs 2880 kg
2.2 Axle loading, with load front/rear 11375/705 lbs 5160/320 kg
2.3 Axle loading, without load front/rear 4190/3970 lbs 1900/1800 kg
W
he
els
 a
nd
 T
ire
s
3.1 Tire type: cushion, cushion super elastic, pneumatic S/E
3.2 Tire size, front 18x7-8
3.3 Tire size, rear 16x6-8
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (× = driven wheels) 2x/2
3.6 Tread, front b10 35.0 in 890 mm
3.7 Tread, rear b11 8.0 in 205 mm
Di
m
en
sio
ns
 a
nd
 O
ve
ra
ll S
ize
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt forward/backward 5/5
4.2 Height of mast lowered h1 86.0 in 2185 mm
4.3 Free lift h2 46.6 in 1185 mm
4.4 Lift h3 185.0 in 4700 mm
4.5 Height of mast extended h4 218.0 in 5542 mm
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 79.0 in 2015 mm
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height h7 38.0 in 958 mm
4.12 Height of tow coupling h10 24.0 in 600 mm
4.19 Overall length l1 116.7 in 2965 mm
4.20 Length to fork face l2 74.6 in 1895 mm
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 42.0 in 1066 mm
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l 1.4/4.7/42 in 35/120/1070 mm
4.23 Fork carriage: class Class II
4.24 Fork carriage: width b3 38.1 in 968 mm
4.31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 4.7 in 120 mm
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 4.3 in 110 mm
4.33 Aisle width with pallet 40" x 48" across forks Ast 127.6 in 3240 mm
4.35 Turning radius Wa 61 in 1550 mm
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load 8.7/9.6 mph 14/15.5 mm
5.2 Lift speed, with/without load 55.0/88.6 fpm 0.28/0.45 m/s
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load 90.5/82.7 fpm 0.46/0.42 m/s
5.5 Drawbar pull, with/without load 1956 lbf 8.7 N
5.7 Gradeability, with/without load 20%/20%
5.10 Service brake Electric / Mechanical

n
1.1 Manufacturer KION BAOLI
1.2 Model designation KBET18
1.2.1 Chassis configuration 3-Wheel
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, LP, gas Electric
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, rider standing, rider seated, order picker Rider Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q 3500 lbs 1600 kg
1.6 Load center distance c 24 in 600 mm
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x 14.7 in 375 mm
1.9 Wheel base y 51 in 1295 mm
W
eig
ht
2.1 Service weight (with battery) 8150 lbs 3700 kg
2.1a Service weight (without battery) 6350 lbs 2880 kg
2.2 Axle loading, with load front/rear 11375/705 lbs 5160/320 kg
2.3 Axle loading, without load front/rear 4190/3970 lbs 1900/1800 kg
W
he
els
 a
nd
 T
ire
s
3.1 Tire type: cushion, cushion super elastic, pneumatic S/E
3.2 Tire size, front 18x7-8
3.3 Tire size, rear 16x6-8
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (× = driven wheels) 2x/2
3.6 Tread, front b10 35.0 in 890 mm
3.7 Tread, rear b11 8.0 in 205 mm
Di
m
en
sio
ns
 a
nd
 O
ve
ra
ll S
ize
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt forward/backward 5/5
4.2 Height of mast lowered h1 86.0 in 2185 mm
4.3 Free lift h2 46.6 in 1185 mm
4.4 Lift h3 185.0 in 4700 mm
4.5 Height of mast extended h4 218.0 in 5542 mm
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 79.0 in 2015 mm
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height h7 38.0 in 958 mm
4.12 Height of tow coupling h10 24.0 in 600 mm
4.19 Overall length l1 116.7 in 2965 mm
4.20 Length to fork face l2 74.6 in 1895 mm
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 42.0 in 1066 mm
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l 1.4/4.7/42 in 35/120/1070 mm
4.23 Fork carriage: class Class II
4.24 Fork carriage: width b3 38.1 in 968 mm
4.31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 4.7 in 120 mm
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 4.3 in 110 mm
4.33 Aisle width with pallet 40" x 48" across forks Ast 127.6 in 3240 mm
4.35 Turning radius Wa 61 in 1550 mm
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load 8.7/9.6 mph 14/15.5 mm
5.2 Lift speed, with/without load 55.0/88.6 fpm 0.28/0.45 m/s
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load 90.5/82.7 fpm 0.46/0.42 m/s
5.5 Drawbar pull, with/without load 1956 lbf 8.7 N
5.7 Gradeability, with/without load 20%/20%
5.10 Service brake Electric / Mechanical